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AGENDA

ALABAMA MEDICAL LICENSURE COMMISSION

January 18, 2019
January 23, 2019

Minutes Of: December 20, 2018

LICENSURE APPLICANTS

Name

Ali Said Al-Beshri
Jennifer Lynne Anderson
Kristine Emaline Andrade
Olufolakemi Olaiya Awe
* Alphonso Brenell Benton
Gary Michael Bernard
Gary Leonard Bernstein
Bradley Michael Blappert
Wilfredo Blasini Perez
Kyle David Bliton

Sarah Beth Breaux

Elena Victoria Bryant
Andrew Carey Buie

Joel Alan Butler Jr.

Carter Louis Capra

* Matthew Stephen Carle
Maurice Gerard Chen
Jennifer Ming-Yee Chin
Haley Routh Clark
Jonathan Patrick Coll

* John Orvil Collins

Ryan Jonathan Cone
Matthew Douglas Culling
Michael Cullen Cunningham
Anjali Jaba Das

* Myrtle Ann Delgado
Noah Delone

Christian Robert Deutsch

* Roy Adam Ferraiuolo

Medical School

King Faisal University, Dammam

UASOM Birmingham

University of Southern California Keck SOM
Indiana University School of Medicine Indianapolis
University of Southern California Keck SOM
LSU Medical Center In Shreveport

Emory University School of Medicine

Saba University School of Medicine

University of Puerto Rico School of Medicine
Medical College of Georgia School of Medicine
LSU School of Medicine New Orleans
Morehouse School Of Medicine

UASOM Birmingham

University of Mississippi School of Medicine
American University of The Caribbean

UASOM Birmingham

Saba University School of Medicine

Tulane University School of Medicine
University of Mississippi School of Medicine
Wright State University School of Medicine

U of Texas Southwestern Medical Center at Dallas
Augusta University

Ross University

University of Mississippi School of Medicine
Rutgers New Jersey Medical School

Tulane University School of Medicine

FL International U Herbert Wertheim COM
Medical College of Georgia School of Medicine
University of Florida College of Medicine

Endorsement

USMLE
USMLE
USMLE/CA
USMLE
USMLE/CA
USMLE
NBME/GA
USMLE/LA
USMLE/FL
USMLE
USMLE
USMLE
USMLE
USMLE
USMLE/MS
USMLE
USMLE/OH
USMLE
USMLE/TX
USMLE/OH
FLEX/AR
USMLE
USMLE/MN
USMLE/MS
USMLE
USMLE/LA
USMLE/NY
USMLE/KY
USMLE/FL



30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74

Ryan Anthony Frederiksen
Jose Nahun Galeas Soriano
Kyle Harrison Gennaro
Aimee Soyun Paik German
Zachary Aaron Glaser
Michael Lynn Gunter Il
John Patrick Guste

Amr Habbach

Larissa Eileen Harkacz
David Marshall Harris
Jacob Kevin Hawkins
Rodney Lemuel Holladay
Matthew Michael Hollie
Robin Ifeoma Iriele

Adam Patrick Jacobs
Joseph Arnell Jones
Kenneth Wayne Jones Jr.
Sehrish Kamal

Joseph Taylor Klingen
Harshad Shrigopal Ladha
David Lee

James Robert LePage Jr.

Li Li

Gabriel Eduardo Lugo
Justin Quoc Ly

Leonel F. Maldonado Gonzalez
Merry Lynn Mann
Anderson Scott Marshall
Nelson Felipe Matos Ruiz
Jessica Epperson McLemore
Janet Marie McNaughton
Kent Michael Melchiors
Gregory Alan Melish
Gabriel Joseph Menendez
Gwen Ann Minzes

Grant Herron Moody
Geoffrey Lyle Odom
Olumide Temitope Omobo
Timothy Jay Orlowski
Jordan David Perchik
Jacob Lawrence Pessia
Cody Allen Peterson

John Taylor Pickens
Jedlyn Pierrilus

Max Rosenberg Pollock

Saint Georges U Northeastern OH Univ COM
Universidad Nacional Autonoma De Honduras
UASOM Birmingham

University of California San Diego SOM
Vanderbilt University School of Medicine
University of South Alabama College of Medicine
LSU Medical Center In Shreveport

University of Damascus

Tulane University School of Medicine

UASOM Birmingham

Florida State University College of Medicine
University of Tennessee Memphis COM

Medical College of Georgia School of Medicine
Case Western Reserve University SOM

UASOM Birmingham

UASOM Birmingham

Mercer University School of Medicine

Dow Medical College, University of Karachi
Texas Tech Univ School Of Medicine

Dr. Vaishampayan Memorial Medical College
Boston University School of Medicine

Alabama College of Osteopathic Medicine
Medical Center Of Fundan University

Meharry Medical College School of Medicine
Uniformed Services University of Health Sciences
Ignacio A Santos Sch Med Inst Tech Higher St
UASOM Birmingham

TX A&M University Health Science Center COM
University of Puerto Rico School of Medicine
UASOM Birmingham

Florida State University College of Medicine
Indiana University School of Medicine Indianapolis
University of Texas Medical School at San Antonio
Augusta University

Kansas City University of Medicine & Biosciences
Medical College of Georgia School of Medicine
LSU School of Medicine New Orleans

University of Virginia School of Medicine

Loyola University of Chicago Stritch SOM
University of Tennessee Memphis COM

Ohio University College of Osteopathic Medicine
UASOM Birmingham

UASOM Birmingham

University of Miami School of Medicine

University of Arizona College of Medicine

USMLE/CA
USMLE
USMLE
USMLE/CA
USMLE
USMLE
USMLE/LA
USMLE
USMLE
USMLE
USMLE
FLEX/TN
USMLE
USMLE
USMLE
USMLE
NBME/GA
USMLE/MS
USMLE
USMLE/AL
USMLE/MA
COMLEX
USMLE/IA
USMLE
USMLE/IN
USMLE
USMLE/TX
USMLE
USMLE/PR
USMLE
USMLE/CA
USMLE
USMLE/OK
USMLE
COMLEX
USMLE
USMLE/LA
USMLE
USMLE/FL
USMLE
COMLEX
USMLE
USMLE
USMLE/MD
USMLE/CA



75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119

Samuel Glenn Porter
Jessica Tierce Powell

John Michael Provenza
Shannon Leigh Reed

Evan Kawika Reinhardt
Michael Nathaniel Rozenfeld
Nathaniel Sbravati

Rachel Suzanne Schare
Manal Mosaad Schoellerman
Kevin Thomas Schwalbach
Jason Gregory Smith
Trevor Dylan Smith

William Benjamin Smith
Blaire Marie Williams Smith
Austin Chandler Starnes
Luke Mitchell Stewart
Scott Michael Strickler
Shane Fancher Strom

* Eugene Frank Tareshawty Jr.
William Blake Tennant
James Michael Terzian
Sirsha Reddy Thambuluru
William Jacob Thomas

* Saraswathi Bai Tirumalasetty
Anson Varghese

Sanjeevi Vridhachalam
Justin Todd Watts

Lucinda Weaver

Kristopher Ross Weemes
Margaret Compton Yates
Mazen Zaarour

Soe Myint Aung

Leslie Crawford Avant
Thomas Andrew Baker
Joshua Andrew Beckedorf
Paul Vincentin Benson
Anirudh Bhargava

Jeremy William Bosworth
Carletta Maria Collins

John W. Cronin

Pedram Daraei

Aldo de Ferrari Giraldez
Christopher Robert Dennis
Catherine Mae Dickens
Matthew Jordan Ehrlich

University of Tennessee Memphis COM

UASOM Birmingham

LSU Medical Center In Shreveport

Kirksville College of Osteopathic Medicine

Touro U College of Osteopathic Medicine

Touro University College Of Osteopathic Medicine
University of Mississippi School of Medicine
University of Louisville School of Medicine
University of California, Irvine College of Medicine
Univ of Minnesota Medical School - Minneapolis
Vanderbilt University School of Medicine
University of Arkansas College of Medicine

West Virginia School of Osteopathic Medicine
West Virginia School of Osteopathic Medicine
UASOM Birmingham

Brody SOM at East Carolina University

E TN State University James H Quillen COM

LSU Medical Center In Shreveport

Universidad Central Del Este (UCE)

USACOM

SUNY Upstate Medical University COM

University of Central Florida College of Medicine
University of South Alabama College of Medicine
Guntur Medical College, Nagarjuna University
Touro University College Of Osteopathic Medicine
New York Medical College

University of Mississippi School of Medicine
University of South Dakota SOM Vermillion
Michigan State Univ College Of Osteo Medicine
UASOM Birmingham

Lebanese University

University of Medicine 2

University of Alabama School of Medicine Birmingham
University of South Alabama College of Medicine
Florida Atlantic University Charles E. Schmidt COM
University of Toledo College of Medicine

Louisiana State University School of Medicine New Orleans
Saint Georges University

University of Alabama School of Medicine Birmingham
Vanderbilt University School of Medicine

Emory University School of Medicine

Universidad Peruana Cayetano Heredia

Saint Georges University

St Georges University Medical College of Georgia SOM

University of California, San Francisco School of Medicine

USMLE/GA
USMLE
USMLE
COMLEX/OK
COMLEX/UT
COMLEX/IL
USMLE
USMLE/FL
USMLE/CA
USMLE
USMLE/TX
USMLE
COMLEX/NE
COMLEX
USMLE
USMLE
USMLE
USMLE
FLEX/OH
USMLE
USMLE/NY
USMLE
USMLE
FLEX/FL
COMLEX
USMLE/CA
USMLE
USMLE
COMLEX/MI
USMLE
USMLE/LA
USMLE/IL
USMLE
USMLE
USMLE
USMLE/VA
USMLE
USMLE/CA
USMLE/TN
USMLE/MA
USMLE
USMLE
USMLE/NY
NBME/GA
USMLE/MA



120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147

Salah Eldin Elsaid Eldohiri
Matthew Joseph Gilbert
Jason Peter Graffagnino
Jennifer Kazuko Ibara

Lesley Ellen Jackson

Michael Olen Jennings
Ricardo Alfonso Knight
Jessica Brittany Knox
Rubymel Jijon Knupp
Michael Kongnyuy

Seema Kumar

Samantha Chau Lancaster
Deidra Sanders Long

Ashish Mahajan

Nelson Christian E. Mandrell
Kelsey Taylor Mansheim
Lynn Turner Matthews
Cody Lee Milliman

John Keith Nichols

Jaimin Narendrakumar Patel
Jenna Lee Wilcox Ridlen
Justin Aaron Siegal

Patrick W Slater Il

John Winfred Smith
Terrance Darnell Weeden
McRae Witherspoon Williams
Alan Mark Yahanda

Star Ye

Mansoura University Faculty of Medicine

University of Tennessee Memphis College of Medicine
Louisiana State University School of Medicine New Orleans
Texas Tech Univ School Of Medicine

Indiana University School of Medicine Evansville
University of Mississippi School of Medicine

University of Buffalo SUNY SOM & Biomedical Sciences
Tufts University School of Medicine

Wake Forest University School of Medicine

University of South Florida College of Medicine

Louisiana State University Medical Center In Shreveport
Saint Louis University School of Medicine

Meharry Medical College School of Medicine

Indira Gandhi Medical College

Tulane University School of Medicine

University of North Texas Health Science Center
University of Miami School of Medicine

Louisiana State University School of Medicine New Orleans
Medical College of Georgia School of Medicine

N H L Municipal Med Col, Gujarat U Kesarsal Med College
Des Moines University of Osteopathic Medical Center
Saint Louis University School of Medicine

Brody School of Medicine at East Carolina University
University of Mississippi School of Medicine

Philadelphia College of Osteo Medicine - Georgia Campus
St Georges U SUNY Upstate Medical University COM
Johns Hopkins University School of Medicine

Medical College of Georgia School of Medicine

USMLE/IN
USMLE
USMLE
USMLE
USMLE/TN
USMLE
USMLE/MA
USMLE/CA
USMLE
USMLE
USMLE
USMLE/WA
USMLE
USMLE
USMLE
COMLEX
USMLE/MA
USMLE
NBME/TN
USMLE/AL
COMLEX/IA
USMLE/WA
NBME/LA
USMLE/MS
COMLEX
USMLE/MD
FLEX/MD
USMLE

*Approved pending acceptance and payment of a non-disciplinary citation issued by the Board.

SPECIAL PURPOSE

(4) 1. Paresh Arora, M.D.

(28) 2. Olena Dorokhova, M.D.

RSVP

b0 1 Livengston Lee Eaddy, Jr., M.D. Medical Outreach Ministries Montg., AL



b1 IMLC License Report (33)

LIMITED LICENSE

Q) Limited License Applicant List (12)

CURRENT BUSINESS

None

PROBLEM APPLICANTS

None

HEARINGS

January 18, 2019

Q) 1. Michael Kwakye, M.D.
(28) 2. Peter A. Lodewick, M.D.
77) 3. James Davis Blake, M.D. (Continued)

January 23, 2019

40) 1. Michelle Snyder Jackson, M.D.
62 2. Scott Burton Robbins, M.D.



REPORTS

2 1. Physician Monitoring Report
(7) Richard Klimas, M.D.
(15) Frances Salter, M.D.
(16) Paul A. Roberts, M.D.

29 2. Hobert J. Sharpton, D.O.

REQUESTS

Q) 1. Paul Muratta, D.O.

OTHER BUSINESS

Q) 1. Lawrence T. Williams, D.O.



