# AGENDA ALABAMA MEDICAL LICENSURE COMMISSION

<u>January 18, 2019</u> <u>January 23, 2019</u>

# Minutes Of: December 20, 2018

## LICENSURE APPLICANTS

	<u>Name</u>	Medical School	<b>Endorsement</b>
1	Ali Said Al-Beshri	King Faisal University, Dammam	USMLE
2	Jennifer Lynne Anderson	UASOM Birmingham	USMLE
3	Kristine Emaline Andrade	University of Southern California Keck SOM	USMLE/CA
4	Olufolakemi Olaiya Awe	Indiana University School of Medicine Indianapolis	USMLE
5	* Alphonso Brenell Benton	University of Southern California Keck SOM	USMLE/CA
6	Gary Michael Bernard	LSU Medical Center In Shreveport	USMLE
7	Gary Leonard Bernstein	Emory University School of Medicine	NBME/GA
8	Bradley Michael Blappert	Saba University School of Medicine	USMLE/LA
9	Wilfredo Blasini Perez	University of Puerto Rico School of Medicine	USMLE/FL
10	Kyle David Bliton	Medical College of Georgia School of Medicine	USMLE
11	Sarah Beth Breaux	LSU School of Medicine New Orleans	USMLE
12	Elena Victoria Bryant	Morehouse School Of Medicine	USMLE
13	Andrew Carey Buie	UASOM Birmingham	USMLE
14	Joel Alan Butler Jr.	University of Mississippi School of Medicine	USMLE
15	Carter Louis Capra	American University of The Caribbean	USMLE/MS
16	* Matthew Stephen Carle	UASOM Birmingham	USMLE
17	Maurice Gerard Chen	Saba University School of Medicine	USMLE/OH
18	Jennifer Ming-Yee Chin	Tulane University School of Medicine	USMLE
19	Haley Routh Clark	University of Mississippi School of Medicine	USMLE/TX
20	Jonathan Patrick Coll	Wright State University School of Medicine	USMLE/OH
21	* John Orvil Collins	U of Texas Southwestern Medical Center at Dallas	FLEX/AR
22	Ryan Jonathan Cone	Augusta University	USMLE
23	Matthew Douglas Culling	Ross University	USMLE/MN
24	Michael Cullen Cunningham	University of Mississippi School of Medicine	USMLE/MS
25	Anjali Jaba Das	Rutgers New Jersey Medical School	USMLE
26	* Myrtle Ann Delgado	Tulane University School of Medicine	USMLE/LA
27	Noah DeLone	FL International U Herbert Wertheim COM	USMLE/NY
28	Christian Robert Deutsch	Medical College of Georgia School of Medicine	USMLE/KY
29	* Roy Adam Ferraiuolo	University of Florida College of Medicine	USMLE/FL

30	Ryan Anthony Frederiksen	Saint Georges U Northeastern OH Univ COM	USMLE/CA
31	Jose Nahun Galeas Soriano	Universidad Nacional Autonoma De Honduras	USMLE
32	Kyle Harrison Gennaro	UASOM Birmingham	USMLE
33	Aimee Soyun Paik German	University of California San Diego SOM	USMLE/CA
34	Zachary Aaron Glaser	Vanderbilt University School of Medicine	USMLE
35	Michael Lynn Gunter II	University of South Alabama College of Medicine	USMLE
36	John Patrick Guste	LSU Medical Center In Shreveport	USMLE/LA
37	Amr Habbach	University of Damascus	USMLE
38	Larissa Eileen Harkacz	Tulane University School of Medicine	USMLE
39	David Marshall Harris	UASOM Birmingham	USMLE
40	Jacob Kevin Hawkins	_	USMLE
		Florida State University College of Medicine	
41 42	Rodney Lemuel Holladay  Matthew Michael Hollie	University of Tennessee Memphis COM	FLEX/TN USMLE
	Robin Ifeoma Iriele	Medical College of Georgia School of Medicine	USMLE
43	Adam Patrick Jacobs	Case Western Reserve University SOM	USMLE
44 45		UASOM Birmingham	
45	Joseph Arnell Jones	UASOM Birmingham	USMLE
46	Kenneth Wayne Jones Jr.	Mercer University School of Medicine	NBME/GA
47	Sehrish Kamal	Dow Medical College, University of Karachi	USMLE/MS
48	Joseph Taylor Klingen	Texas Tech Univ School Of Medicine	USMLE
49	Harshad Shrigopal Ladha	Dr. Vaishampayan Memorial Medical College	USMLE/AL
50	David Lee	Boston University School of Medicine	USMLE/MA
51	James Robert LePage Jr.	Alabama College of Osteopathic Medicine	COMLEX
52	Li Li	Medical Center Of Fundan University	USMLE/IA
53	Gabriel Eduardo Lugo	Meharry Medical College School of Medicine	USMLE
54	Justin Quoc Ly	Uniformed Services University of Health Sciences	USMLE/IN
55	Leonel F. Maldonado Gonzalez	Ignacio A Santos Sch Med Inst Tech Higher St	USMLE
56	Merry Lynn Mann	UASOM Birmingham	USMLE/TX
57	Anderson Scott Marshall	TX A&M University Health Science Center COM	USMLE
58	Nelson Felipe Matos Ruiz	University of Puerto Rico School of Medicine	USMLE/PR
59	Jessica Epperson McLemore	UASOM Birmingham	USMLE
60	Janet Marie McNaughton	Florida State University College of Medicine	USMLE/CA
61	Kent Michael Melchiors	Indiana University School of Medicine Indianapolis	USMLE
62	Gregory Alan Melish	University of Texas Medical School at San Antonio	USMLE/OK
63	Gabriel Joseph Menendez	Augusta University	USMLE
64	Gwen Ann Minzes	Kansas City University of Medicine & Biosciences	COMLEX
65	Grant Herron Moody	Medical College of Georgia School of Medicine	USMLE .
66	Geoffrey Lyle Odom	LSU School of Medicine New Orleans	USMLE/LA
67	Olumide Temitope Omobo	University of Virginia School of Medicine	USMLE
68	Timothy Jay Orlowski	Loyola University of Chicago Stritch SOM	USMLE/FL
69	Jordan David Perchik	University of Tennessee Memphis COM	USMLE
70	Jacob Lawrence Pessia	Ohio University College of Osteopathic Medicine	COMLEX
71	Cody Allen Peterson	UASOM Birmingham	USMLE
72	John Taylor Pickens	UASOM Birmingham	USMLE
73	Jedlyn Pierrilus	University of Miami School of Medicine	USMLE/MD
74	Max Rosenberg Pollock	University of Arizona College of Medicine	USMLE/CA

75	Samuel Glenn Porter	University of Tennessee Memphis COM	USMLE/GA
76	Jessica Tierce Powell	UASOM Birmingham	USMLE
77	John Michael Provenza	LSU Medical Center In Shreveport	USMLE
78	Shannon Leigh Reed	Kirksville College of Osteopathic Medicine	COMLEX/OK
79	Evan Kawika Reinhardt	Touro U College of Osteopathic Medicine	COMLEX/UT
80	Michael Nathaniel Rozenfeld	Touro University College Of Osteopathic Medicine	COMLEX/IL
81	Nathaniel Sbravati	University of Mississippi School of Medicine	USMLE
82	Rachel Suzanne Schare	University of Louisville School of Medicine	USMLE/FL
83	Manal Mosaad Schoellerman	University of California, Irvine College of Medicine	USMLE/CA
84	Kevin Thomas Schwalbach	Univ of Minnesota Medical School - Minneapolis	USMLE
85	Jason Gregory Smith	Vanderbilt University School of Medicine	USMLE/TX
86	Trevor Dylan Smith	University of Arkansas College of Medicine	USMLE
87	William Benjamin Smith	West Virginia School of Osteopathic Medicine	COMLEX/NE
88	Blaire Marie Williams Smith	West Virginia School of Osteopathic Medicine	COMLEX
89	Austin Chandler Starnes	UASOM Birmingham	USMLE
90	Luke Mitchell Stewart	Brody SOM at East Carolina University	USMLE
91	Scott Michael Strickler	E TN State University James H Quillen COM	USMLE
92	Shane Fancher Strom	LSU Medical Center In Shreveport	USMLE
93	* Eugene Frank Tareshawty Jr.	Universidad Central Del Este (UCE)	FLEX/OH
94	William Blake Tennant	USACOM	USMLE
95	James Michael Terzian	SUNY Upstate Medical University COM	USMLE/NY
96	Sirsha Reddy Thambuluru	University of Central Florida College of Medicine	USMLE
97	William Jacob Thomas	University of South Alabama College of Medicine	USMLE
98	* Saraswathi Bai Tirumalasetty	Guntur Medical College, Nagarjuna University	FLEX/FL
99	Anson Varghese	Touro University College Of Osteopathic Medicine	COMLEX
100	Sanjeevi Vridhachalam	New York Medical College	USMLE/CA
101	Justin Todd Watts	University of Mississippi School of Medicine	USMLE
102	Lucinda Weaver	University of South Dakota SOM Vermillion	USMLE
103	Kristopher Ross Weemes	Michigan State Univ College Of Osteo Medicine	COMLEX/MI
104	Margaret Compton Yates	UASOM Birmingham	USMLE
105	Mazen Zaarour	Lebanese University	USMLE/LA
106	Soe Myint Aung	University of Medicine 2	USMLE/IL
107	Leslie Crawford Avant	University of Alabama School of Medicine Birmingham	USMLE
108	Thomas Andrew Baker	University of South Alabama College of Medicine	USMLE
109	Joshua Andrew Beckedorf	Florida Atlantic University Charles E. Schmidt COM	USMLE
110	Paul Vincentin Benson	University of Toledo College of Medicine	USMLE/VA
111	Anirudh Bhargava	Louisiana State University School of Medicine New Orleans	USMLE
112	Jeremy William Bosworth	Saint Georges University	USMLE/CA
113	Carletta Maria Collins	University of Alabama School of Medicine Birmingham	USMLE/TN
114	John W. Cronin	Vanderbilt University School of Medicine	USMLE/MA
115	Pedram Daraei	Emory University School of Medicine	USMLE
116	Aldo de Ferrari Giraldez	Universidad Peruana Cayetano Heredia	USMLE
117	Christopher Robert Dennis	Saint Georges University	USMLE/NY
118	Catherine Mae Dickens	St Georges University Medical College of Georgia SOM	NBME/GA
119	Matthew Jordan Ehrlich	University of California, San Francisco School of Medicine	USMLE/MA

120	Salah Eldin Elsaid Eldohiri	Mansoura University Faculty of Medicine	USMLE/IN
121	Matthew Joseph Gilbert	University of Tennessee Memphis College of Medicine	USMLE
122	Jason Peter Graffagnino	Louisiana State University School of Medicine New Orleans	USMLE
123	Jennifer Kazuko Ibara	Texas Tech Univ School Of Medicine	USMLE
124	Lesley Ellen Jackson	Indiana University School of Medicine Evansville	USMLE/TN
125	Michael Olen Jennings	University of Mississippi School of Medicine	USMLE
126	Ricardo Alfonso Knight	University of Buffalo SUNY SOM & Biomedical Sciences	USMLE/MA
127	Jessica Brittany Knox	Tufts University School of Medicine	USMLE/CA
128	Rubymel Jijon Knupp	Wake Forest University School of Medicine	USMLE
129	Michael Kongnyuy	University of South Florida College of Medicine	USMLE
130	Seema Kumar	Louisiana State University Medical Center In Shreveport	USMLE
131	Samantha Chau Lancaster	Saint Louis University School of Medicine	USMLE/WA
132	Deidra Sanders Long	Meharry Medical College School of Medicine	USMLE
133	Ashish Mahajan	Indira Gandhi Medical College	USMLE
134	Nelson Christian E. Mandrell	Tulane University School of Medicine	USMLE
135	Kelsey Taylor Mansheim	University of North Texas Health Science Center	COMLEX
136	Lynn Turner Matthews	University of Miami School of Medicine	USMLE/MA
137	Cody Lee Milliman	Louisiana State University School of Medicine New Orleans	USMLE
138	John Keith Nichols	Medical College of Georgia School of Medicine	NBME/TN
139	Jaimin Narendrakumar Patel	N H L Municipal Med Col, Gujarat U Kesarsal Med College	USMLE/AL
140	Jenna Lee Wilcox Ridlen	Des Moines University of Osteopathic Medical Center	COMLEX/IA
141	Justin Aaron Siegal	Saint Louis University School of Medicine	USMLE/WA
142	Patrick W Slater II	Brody School of Medicine at East Carolina University	NBME/LA
143	John Winfred Smith	University of Mississippi School of Medicine	USMLE/MS
144	Terrance Darnell Weeden	Philadelphia College of Osteo Medicine - Georgia Campus	COMLEX
145	McRae Witherspoon Williams	St Georges U SUNY Upstate Medical University COM	USMLE/MD
146	Alan Mark Yahanda	Johns Hopkins University School of Medicine	FLEX/MD
147	Star Ye	Medical College of Georgia School of Medicine	USMLE

<sup>\*</sup>Approved pending acceptance and payment of a non-disciplinary citation issued by the Board.

## SPECIAL PURPOSE

- (4) 1. Paresh Arora, M.D.
- (28) 2. Olena Dorokhova, M.D.

# <u>RSVP</u>

(50) 1. Livengston Lee Eaddy, Jr., M.D. Medical Outreach Ministries Montg., AL

#### **IMLCC**

(51) IMLC License Report (33)

#### **LIMITED LICENSE**

(2) Limited License Applicant List (12)

#### **CURRENT BUSINESS**

None

## **PROBLEM APPLICANTS**

None

#### **HEARINGS**

#### January 18, 2019

- (2) 1. Michael Kwakye, M.D.
- (28) 2. Peter A. Lodewick, M.D.
- (77) 3. James Davis Blake, M.D. (Continued)

#### January 23, 2019

- (40) 1. Michelle Snyder Jackson, M.D.
- (62) 2. Scott Burton Robbins, M.D.

## **REPORTS**

- (2) 1. Physician Monitoring Report
- (7) Richard Klimas, M.D.
  (15) Frances Salter, M.D.
  (16) Paul A. Roberts, M.D.
- (29) 2. Hobert J. Sharpton, D.O.

## **REQUESTS**

(2) 1. Paul Muratta, D.O.

# OTHER BUSINESS

(2) 1. Lawrence T. Williams, D.O.